Expires 06/30/99	NOV 2 7 2002 SE	12-04-2002	Patent and Trademark O PATENT
	PENT & TRANSPEC	102302051	
		ks: Please record the attached origi	nal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission T	ype 11-27-02	Conveyance Type Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission	on (Non-Recordation)		Security Agreement Change of Name
Document ID	L		Other
Reel #	Frame		. Government
Corrective D	ocument #		by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departmental	<u> </u>
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Linde Aktiengesellschaft		Month Day Year
,	Linde / titalongoodilachait		
Name (line 2)	Abraham-Lincoln-Strasse	e 21	
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			World Day 16ai
Name (line 2)	65189 Wiesbaden, GERI	MANY	
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if additional r	names of receiving parties attach
Name (line 1)	Michael HEISEL		If document to be red
Name (line 2)			is an assignment an receiving party is no
			domiciled in the Unit
Address (line 1)	Gistlstrasse 54		representative is att (Designation must b
Address (line 2)			separate document Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	PULLACH	GERMANY	82049
Domostic Bon	City resentative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code
-			Receiving Party only.
Name	Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan	1, P.C.	
Address (line 1)	2200 Clarendon Boulevard		
Address (line 2)	Suite 1400		
Address (line 3)	Arlington, VA 22201		
Address (line 4)			
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
time for reviewing the out. S. Patent and Trade Management and Budg	document and gathering the data ne mark Office, Chief Information Office get, Paperwork Reduction Project (0	estimated to average approximately 30 m leded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send er, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the O' 1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Ser DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORI	comments regarding this burden estil fice of Information and Regulatory Aff a OMB Information Collection Budget
L	Mail documents to be re Commissioner of Patents and	ecorded with required cover sheed d Trademarks, Box Assignments	et(s) information to: , Washington, D.C. 20231
		,	·

PATENT REEL: 013543 FRAME: 0420

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	: Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 243-6333			
Name Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C.						
Address (line 1)	2200 Clarendon Boulevard					
Address (line 2)	Suite 1400					
Address (line 3)	Arlington, VA 22201					
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 4						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year						
Enter Poonly if a	ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application has not been d.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Deposit Ad Enter for pay	ccount ment by deposit account or i Deposi	Enclosed Deposit Account f additional fees can be charged to the account.) t Account Number: ization to charge additional fees:	# 13-3402 Yes ⊠ No □			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
I. William		Signature	November 27, 2002 Date			
Name of Pers	on Signing	Signature	Date			

RE-ASSIGNMENT TO INVENTOR

WHEREAS, Linde Aktiengesellschaft of Wiesbaden, Germany hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the current owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. application, the inventions covered thereby, and

U.S. Application No.: 09/435,355 filed November 8, 1999 Assignment Recordation: Reel 010667, Frame 0374, Recorded March 27, 2000

AND WHEREAS, the inventor, Dr. Michael Heisel of GistIstrasse 54, 82049 Pullach Germany hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said inventions and any Letters Patent resulting from said application, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof and all of said application, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of said Letters Patent and any future patents issuing from said application, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and

beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

Linde Aktiengesellschaft

Date: Not/ 16,02

By:

Name: Michael Heisel

Title:

illistoil Finel

Date: November 18, 2002

By:

Rainer Kasseckert

Rain Canul A

Title:

Name:

General Patent Counsel